505605833 08/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5652634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL JONES	06/06/2018
WILLARD LASSEN	06/05/2018
JOHN R. MARSHALL JR.	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	VISTRA CORPORATE SERVICES CENTER	
Internal Address:	WICKHAMS CAY II, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16531562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446 Email: sjh@barjos.com

BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

40 WESTMINSTER STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W035 P03297-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HOLMES	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen holmes/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=W035 P03297-US1 assignment-Jones signed#page1.tif source=W035_P03297-US1_assignment-Lassen#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0850 505605833

source=W035_P03297-US1_assignment-Marshall signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0851

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I.

Paul Jones, having a mailing address of 1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who, having created, and believing myself to be an original inventor of, a certain invention entitled:

FLAME SIMULATING ASSEMBLY FOR SIMULATED FIREPLACES INCLUDING AN INTEGRATED FLAME SCREEN AND EMBER BED

and for which application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith:

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having an address at Vistra Corporate Services Center, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG 1110. British Virgin Islands,

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned

Paul Jones

Dated: 6-6-18

Docket No. PATENT US1 Page 1 of 1

REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0852

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Willard Lassen, having a mailing address of 1578 Air Wing Road, San Diego, CA 92154

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who, having created, and believing myself to be an original inventor of, a certain invention entitled:

FLAME SIMULATING ASSEMBLY FOR SIMULATED FIREPLACES INCLUDING AN INTEGRATED FLAME SCREEN AND EMBER BED

and for which application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

My asser

LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having an address at Vistra Corporate Services Center, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin Islands,

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated: 6/5/2017

REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0853

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

John R. Marshall Jr., having a mailing address of 15765 Pineycove Ct., Colorado Springs, CO 80921

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who, having created, and believing myself to be an original inventor of, a certain invention entitled:

FLAME SIMULATING ASSEMBLY FOR SIMULATED FIREPLACES INCLUDING AN INTEGRATED FLAME SCREEN AND EMBER BED

and for which application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having an address at Vistra Corporate Services Center, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin Islands,

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/ or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

John R. Marshall Jr.

RECORDED: 08/05/2019

Dated: 2018-06-01

Page 1 of 1 Docket No.: W 035 P03297-US1

PATENT

REEL: 049958 FRAME: 0854